Heritage Orangeville 2025 Deliverables Breakdown

Deliverable / Project: 2025 Heritage Award

Orangeville Historic Charm Dynamic Future

Description of Project

Heritage Orangeville has established an annual Heritage Community Recognition Awards program to recognize owners of Orangeville's heritage resources. The Heritage Community Recognition Award recognizes, promotes and encourages the preservation, ongoing maintenance, restoration, rehabilitation, renovation and/or adaptive re-use of heritage properties. The award will honour one homeowner who has invested considerable time, effort, resources and care into their property.

Who is Eligible?

Residents of the Town of Orangeville

How is the recipient selected?

Heritage Orangeville will select a recipient of the award based on the award criteria.

Award Criteria

- respect for original building features and materials
- maintenance and/or restoration of heritage attributes
- sympathetic adaptation to contemporary use/standards
- use of high quality materials and high degree of craftsmanship
- general enhancement of neighbourhood/community

Budget Breakdown

Total budget for this project: \$0

Scheduled Start and Completion Timeline

Phase 1: December/January

- · discuss and select a recipient of the award
- Building/Planning staff to provide a list of building permits submitted during the previous year for possible candidates

Who is leading this phase?

Heritage Orangeville 2025 Deliverables Breakdown

Heritage Orangeville Committee

Phase 2: February/March

- Contact the recipient and advise them of the award selection
- Invite them to the Council meeting the week before Heritage Week to receive the award

Who is leading this phase?

Committee Secretary

Phase 3: March

- Prepare the award and get the Mayor and Chair of Heritage Orangeville to sign
- Prepare an award report to be read at Council meeting

Who is leading this phase?

Committee Secretary, committee member

Resources

